                                                   STREET CLOSURE DATES JANUARY - JUNE 2025

January
Sunday 12th January 14:00 until 08:00 on the 14th (42 hrs).
Saturday 18th Jan 14:00 until 08:00 on the 19th (18 hrs).
Monday 20th Jan 08:00 until 08:00 on the 22nd (48 hrs).
Saturday 25th Jan 14:00 until 08:00 on the 26th (18hrs).
Monday 27th Jan 08:00 until 08:00 on the 28th (24 hrs).
February
Saturday 1st Feb 14:00 until 08:00 on the 2nd ( 18hrs).
Tuesday 4th Feb 08:00 until 08:00 on the 5th (24 hrs).
Saturday 8th Feb 14:00 until 08:00 on the 11th (66 hrs).
Saturday 22nd Feb 14:00 until 08:00 on the 23rd (18 hrs).
Monday 24th Feb 08:00 until 08:00 on the 26th (48hrs).
March
Saturday 1st March 14:00 until 08:00 on the 2nd (18hrs).
Tuesday 4th March 08:00 until 08:00 on the 9th (66 hrs).
Monday 17th March 08:00 until 08:00 on the 19th (48 hrs).
Saturday 22nd March 14:00 until 08:00 on the 25th (66hrs).
April
Saturday 5th April 14:00 until 08:00 on the 6th (18hrs).
Monday 21st April 08:00 until 08:00 on the 23rd (48hrs).
Saturday 26th April 14:00 until 08:00 on the 27th (18 hrs).
Monday 28th April 08:00 until 08:00 on the 30th (48hrs).





May
Saturday 3rd May 14:00 until 08:00 on the 4th (24hrs).
Monday 5th May 08:00 until 08:00 on the 7th (48 hrs).
Saturday 10th May 14:00 until 08:00 on the 11th (18 hrs).
Saturday 17th May 08:00 until 08:00 on the 18th (18 hrs).
Monday 19th May 08:00 until 08:00 on the 21st (48 hrs).
Saturday 24th May 14:00 until 08:00 on the 25th ( 18 hrs).
June
Sunday 1st June 08:00 until 08:00 on the 3rd (48 hrs).
Saturday 7th June 14:00 until 08:00 on the 8th (18 hrs).
Monday 9th June 08:00 until 08:00 on the 11th (48 hrs).
Sunday 15th June 08:00 until 08:00 on the 16th (24 hrs).





